## 507096105 01/26/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7142943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/08/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXPENSIFY, LLC.	05/08/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXPENSIFY, INC.
Street Address:	88 KEARNY STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1600
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94108

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17568543

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)236-6641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignment@m-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MAHAMEDI IP LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 910 CAMPISI WAY, SUITE 1E

Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENFY.P102C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZURVAN MAHAMEDI
SIGNATURE:	/Zurvan Mahamedi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ENFY\_P102C3\_Merger#page1.tif source=ENFY\_P102C3\_Merger#page2.tif

PATENT 507096105 REEL: 058782 FRAME: 0728



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "EXPENSIFY, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 12:49

O'CLOCK P.M.

4682090 8100

110807298

AUTHENTICATION: 8892126

DATE: 07-11-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 058782 FRAME: 0729

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:49 PM 05/08/2009 FILED 12:49 PM 05/08/2009 SRV 090446876 - 4682090 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8. Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation, Expensify, Inc., a Delaware corporation, executed this Certificate of Merger and hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Expensify, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this Surviving Corporation is Expensify, LLC., a California limited liability company (the "Merging Limited Liability Company").
- The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Limited Liability Company.
  - The name of the Surviving Corporation is Expensify, Inc. 3.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall continue to be 4. the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- The Agreement of Merger is on file at 548 Market Street #61434, San Francisco, 5. CA 94104.
- A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Surviving Corporation or member of the Merging Limited Liability Company.
  - 7. The merger is to become effective immediately upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 7th day of May, 2009.

By:	/s/ David Barrett	
•	Authorized Officer	
Name:	David Barrett	
e .	Print or Type	
Title:	President	

4846-2284-0579\1

PATENT REEL: 058782 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 07/26/2022